LMX2512LQ1065
EVALUATION BOARD OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
National Semiconductor Corporation
Wireless Communications, RF Products Group
2900 Semiconductor Dr.
Santa Clara, CA, 95052-8090
LMX2512LQ1065FPEBI Rev 02.19.03
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Item
#
QTY Part Number Description Reference Designators Preferred Vendor
0 38 N/A Open, No component C4, C6, C9, C12, C13,
C15, C16, C17, C25,
C27, C30, C31, C32,
C33, C35, C39, R1, R2,
R3, R7, R9, R10, R15,
R17, R19, R20, R21,
R31, R38, R40, R43,
U3, VDD_IC_3V,
VDD_IF, VDD_RF,
VDD_TCXO,
VDD_VCO, Y1
N/A
1 1 C0603C470J5GAC CAP, 47 pF, Ceramic,
5%, NPO, 0603
C38 Kemet
2 10 C0603C101J5GAC CAP, 100 pF, Ceramic,
5%, NPO, 0603
C19, C20, C21, C22,
C23, C28, C29, C34,
C44, C45
Kemet
3 1 C0603C331J5GAC CAP, 330 pF, Ceramic,
5%, NPO, 0603
C37 Kemet
4 1 C0805C332J3GAC CAP, 3300 pF,
Ceramic, 5%, COG,
0805
C36 Kemet
5 1 C0603C103K4RAC CAP, 10nF, Ceramic,
10%, X7R, 0603
C11 Kemet
6 2 C0603C104K4RAC CAP, 0.1 uF, Ceramic,
10%, X7R, 0603
C18, C24 Kemet
7 4 C0805C105K4RAC CAP, 1 uF, Ceramic,
10%, X7R, 0805
C1, C2, C8, C26 Kemet
8 1 TCKOJ106AT CAP, 10 uF, Tantalum,
10%
C3 Cal-Chip
9 12 CRCW0603000JRT1 RES, 0 ohm, 0603 R4, R5, R6, R8, R12,
R13, R14, R18, R27,
R29, R30, R42
Vishay
10 2 CRCW0603100JRT1 RES, 10 ohm, 0603 R11, R16 Vishay
11 3 CRCW0603180JRT1 RES, 18 ohm, 0603 R22, R39, R41 Vishay
12 1 CRCW0603510JRT1 RES, 51 ohm, 0603 R37 Vishay
13 4 CRCW0603472JRT1 RES, 4.7k ohm, 0603 R23, R24, R25, R26 Vishay
14 4 CRCW0603103JRT1 RES, 10k ohm, 0603 R32, R33, R34, R35 Vishay
15 1 CRCW0603363JRT1 RES, 36k ohm, 0603 R28 Vishay
16 1 HTSM3203-4G2 HEADER, 4 Pin JP1 Comm Con
Connectors
LMX2512LQ1065 February 19, 2003 15
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor